# 507839186 04/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7886325

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name E	Execution Date	
CAGLAR REMZI BECE	R	03	3/30/2023	
DANIEL JOHN MACKI	NON	03	3/30/2023	
YONGQIANG LI		03	3/31/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CREA	EME TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	54 HO	VARD STREET		
Internal Address:	ss: 3RD FLOOR			
City:	NEW Y	ORK		
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK		
Postal Code:	10013	10013		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 17810266		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	S Total: 1	17810266 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	S Total: 1	17810266 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	S Total: 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5122009737		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to	17810266 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5122009737 npasarya@mooreiplaw.com		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5122009737 npasarya@mooreiplaw.com CREATEME TECHNOLOGIES C/O MOORE IP LAW		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5122009737 npasarya@mooreiplaw.com CREATEME TECHNOLOGIES C/O MOORE IP LAW 13359 N HWY 183, #406-243		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5122009737 npasarya@mooreiplaw.com CREATEME TECHNOLOGIES C/O MOORE IP LAW 13359 N HWY 183, #406-243 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78750		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5122009737 npasarya@mooreiplaw.com CREATEME TECHNOLOGIES C/O MOORE IP LAW 13359 N HWY 183, #406-243 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78750 CRME/0062US		

source=Assignment\_Reversible-Adhesives\_SIGNED\_Becer-Mackinnon#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_Reversible-Adhesives\_SIGNED\_Becer-Mackinnon#page3.tif

sou	urce=Assignment_Reversible-Adhesives_SIGNED_Li#page1.tif
sou	urce=Assignment_Reversible-Adhesives_SIGNED_Li#page2.tif
sou	urce=Assignment_Reversible-Adhesives_SIGNED_Li#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

# Caglar Remzi BECER, residing at Rugby, Warwickshire, United Kingdom

## Daniel John MACKINNON, residing at Coventry, West Midlands, England

## Yongqiang LI, residing at Sunnyvale, CA, USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain inventions listed below:

ltem No.	Tifle	Appl/patent No.	Attorney Docket No.
1	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLOALKENE ADHESIVES	17/810,174	CRME/0014US
2	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLOALKENE ADHESIVES	17/810,194	CRME/0057US
3	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING THIOESTER ADHESIVES	17/810,202	CRME/0058US
4	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING THIOESTER ADHESIVES	17/810,209	CRME/0059US
5	THIOESTER ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,219	CRME/0060US
6	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING DISULFIDE ADHESIVES	17/810,256	CRME/0061US
7	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING DISULFIDE ADHESIVES	17/810,266	CRME/0062US
8	DISULFIDE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,279	CRME/0063US
9	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING BORONATE ADHESIVES	17/810,282	CRME/0064US
10	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING BORONATE ADHESIVES	17/810,284	CRME/0065US
11	BORONATE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,286	CRME/0066US
12	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING IMINE ADHESIVES	17/810,292	CRME/0067US
13	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING IMINE ADHESIVES	17/810,296	CRME/0068US
14	IMINE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,212	CRME/0069US
15	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING SHAPE MEMORY ADHESIVES	17/810,224	CRME/0070US

ASSIGNMENT

16	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING SHAPE MEMORY ADHESIVES	17/810,239	CRME/0071US
17	SHAPE MEMORY ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,274	CRME/0072US
18	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLODEXTRIN-AZOBENZENE ADHESIVES	17/810,283 U\$11,542,412	CRME/0073US
19	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLODEXTRIN-AZOBENZENE ADHESIVES	17/810,289 US11530,336	CRME/0074US
20	CYCLODEXTRIN-AZOBENZENE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,295 US11,530,340	CRME/0075US
. and		······	

; and

WHEREAS, CreateMe Technologies LLC, a limited liability company incorporated in the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 54 Howard Street, 3rd floor, New York, New York 10013 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications (hereinafter referred to as Applications), and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Inventions), and in and to all embodiments of the Inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Applications and said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Inventions in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise: (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Inventions in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, divisional, substitution, or continuation of said Applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Inventions herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuation or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. In the event that the filing dates and/or Application Nos. of said Inventions are not entered above at the time Assignors execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, Assignors hereby authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject applications on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, to insert above the filing dates and/or Application Nos. of said applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Caglar Remzi BECER

**Daniel John MACKINNON** 

3/30/23

Date

3 /30 /23

Date

Yongqiang LI

Date

ASSIGNMENT

### ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

### WHEREAS:

## Caglar Remzi BECER, residing at Rugby, Warwickshire, United Kingdom

### Daniel John MACKINNON, residing at Coventry, West Midlands, England

## Yongqiang LI, residing at Sunnyvale, CA, USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain inventions listed below:

Item No.	Title	Appl/patent No.	Attorney Docket No.
1	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLOALKENE ADHESIVES	17/810,174	CRME/0014US
2	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLOALKENE ADHESIVES	17/810,194	CRME/0057US
3	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING THIOESTER ADHESIVES	17/810,202	CRME/0058US
4	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING THIOESTER ADHESIVES	17/810,209	CRME/0059US
5	THIOESTER ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,219	CRME/0060US
6	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING DISULFIDE ADHESIVES	17/810,256	CRME/0061US
7	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING DISULFIDE ADHESIVES	17/810,266	CRME/0062US
8	DISULFIDE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,279	CRME/0063US
9	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING BORONATE ADHESIVES	17/810,282	CRME/0064US
10	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING BORONATE ADHESIVES	17/810,284	CRME/0065US
ų	BORONATE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,286	CRME/0066US
12	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING IMINE ADHESIVES	17/810,292	CRME/0067US
13	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING IMINE ADHESIVES	17/810,296	CRME/0068US
14	IMINE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810.212	CRME/0069US
15	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING SHAPE MEMORY ADHESIVES	17/810,224	CRME/0070US

		1	
16	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING SHAPE MEMORY ADHESIVES	17/810.239	CRME/0071US
17	SHAPE MEMORY ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,274	CRME/0072US
18	METHODS OF DISASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLODEXTRIN-AZOBENZENE ADHESIVES	17/810,283 US11,542,412	CRME/0073US
19	METHODS OF ASSEMBLING APPAREL PRODUCTS HAVING CYCLODEXTRIN-AZOBENZENE ADHESIVES	17/810,289 US11530,336	CRME/0074US
20	CYCLODEXTRIN-AZOBENZENE ADHESIVES FOR APPAREL PRODUCTS	17/810,295 US11,530,340	CRME/0075US

; and

WHEREAS, CreateMe Technologies LLC, a limited liability company incorporated in the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 54 Howard Street, 3rd floor, New York, New York 10013 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications (hereinafter referred to as Applications), and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Inventions), and in and to all embodiments of the Inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Applications and said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Inventions in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise: (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Inventions in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a conventional, divisional, substitution, or continuation of said Applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Inventions herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuation or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 063232 FRAME: 0596 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. In the event that the filing dates and/or Application Nos. of said Inventions are not entered above at the time Assignors execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, Assignors hereby authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject applications on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, to insert above the filing dates and/or Application Nos. of said applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

**Caglar Remzi BECER** 

Date

**Daniel John MACKINNON** 

ongqiang-L

Date

3

Datě

ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 04/05/2023**